

## City of Ann Arbor

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	033	Version:	1	Name:	1/11/24 Resolution to Close Streets for UM Footb Parade	all
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/11	/2024			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/11	/2024			Final action:	1/11/2024	
Enactment date:	1/11	/2024			Enactment #:	R-24-020	
Title:	Resolution to Approve Street Closures for the University of Michigan Football National Championship Parade on Saturday, January 13, 2024 from 3:00 PM until 6:00 PM						
Sponsors:	Christopher Taylor, Cynthia Harrison, Linh Song						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Parade Route.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on Result	
1/11/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		App	proved Pass	
		_	_				

Resolution to Approve Street Closures for the University of Michigan Football National Championship Parade on Saturday, January 13, 2024 from 3:00 PM until 6:00 PM

Attached for your consideration is a resolution to approve the closing of certain streets for the University of Michigan Football National Championship Parade on Saturday, January 13, 2024 from 3:00 PM until 6:00 PM. The Football Team secured the Championship on Monday, January 8, 2024 and is requesting these closures to honor and celebrate the Team. The Parade will begin at 4:00 PM and will be followed by a celebration in Crisler Arena at 7:00 PM. Police vehicles will be at the following points for the closures:

- Monroe from Oakland to Tappan
- Tappan from Monroe to South University
- South University from Tappan to South State
- South State from South University to Granger

The Parade will end at Schembechler Hall and the streets will open as soon as safely possible.

Prepared by: Debra Williams, Office Manager

Reviewed by: Derek Delacourt, Community Services Area Administrator

Approved by: Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator

Whereas, The University of Michigan has requested street closures on January 13, 2024 from 3:00 PM until 6:00 PM to honor the University of Michigan Football Team with a National Championship Parade;

Whereas, The event has been coordinated with all relevant City services areas for the purposes of traffic control and for the protection of the health and safety of the participants and the general public;

Whereas, It is necessary to close the following streets from 3:00 PM until 6:00 PM on Saturday, January 13, 2024:

- Monroe from Oakland to Tappan
- Tappan from Monroe to South University
- South University from Tappan to South State
- South State from South University to Granger; and

Whereas, The street closures will be supervised by Ann Arbor Police;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve closing of the following streets on Saturday, January 13, 2024 from 3:00 PM until 6:00 PM for the University of Michigan Football National Championship Parade:

- Monroe from Oakland to Tappan
- Tappan from Monroe to South University
- South University from Tappan to South State
- South State from South University to Granger

Sponsored by: Mayor Taylor and Councilmembers Harrison and Song